12     Special Nozzles	 589
    C
AL
L T
O
DAY FOR BEST PRICES
PRICE PROMISE
We will not be beaten on price for similar product

external spring, CPM9V shut-off pin and CPM9V pin
insert,  pin extension and adaptor to suit your machine.
HOW TO ORDER
1.	 Specify make and model of machine.
2.	 Specify length or style (A, B, C or D).
3.	 Specify radius and orifice of tip.
4.	 Please identify and advise thread and
rear opening of your machine
REPLACEMENT PARTS
Item Description Part No
EXTERNAL SPRING SPG2A
PIN EXTENSION OPEXT
CPM9V Shut Off Pin for SOT1 OPSOPN
CPM9V Shut Off Pin for SOT2 OPSOPN2
CPM9V Shut Off Pin for SOT3 OPSOPN3
CPM9V INSERT OPSOI
ADAPTOR TO SUIT YOUR MACHINE SOAD
NOZZLE TIPS:
STYLE  A (22mm extension)   SOT1
STYLE  B (57mm extension)   SOT2
STYLE  C (82mm extension)   SOT3
Complete Assembly
Item Description Part No
Complete Assembly:
Style A (Length L= 113mm) SONZ1
Style B (Length L= 148mm) SONZ2
Style C (Length L= 173mm) SONZ3
Assembly includes complete unit:
Body, tip, external spring, CPM9V shut-off
pin and CPM9V pin insert,  pin extension
and adaptor to suit your machine.
Heaters
Heater For: Heater Size
dia x width
Main Body 50 x 25
SOT1 n/a
SOT2 25 x 25
SOT3 25 x 50
Shut-off body uses
50 X 25mm heater
(e.g. NB2010)
Shut-off Nozzles